© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Data Sheet
Cisco Network Convergence System 5500 Series
Cloud Scale for WAN Aggregation
The Cisco
®
 Network Convergence System 5500 Series offers industry-leading density of routed 100 Gigabit
Ethernet (100GE) ports for high-scale WAN aggregation. The NCS 5500 Series is designed to efficiently scale

RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-ball grid-array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit
connectors.
Ordering Information
Table 9 provides ordering information.
Table 9. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
Cisco NCS 5500 Series Common Hardware
NC55-RP NCS 5500 Route Processor
NC55-RP=  NCS 5500 Route Processor Spare
NC55-SC NCS 5500 System Controller
NC55-SC= NCS 5500 System Controller Spare
NC55-PWR-3KW-AC NCS 5500 AC 3KW Power Supply
NC55-PWR-3KW-AC= NCS 5500 AC 3KW Power Supply Spare
NC55-PWR-3KW-DC NCS 5500 DC 3KW Power Supply
NC55-PWR-3KW-DC= NCS 5500 DC 3KW Power Supply Spare
NC55-RP-BLNK NCS 5500 Route Processor Blank Filler
NC55-RP-BLNK= NCS 5500 Route Processor Blank Filler Spare
NC55-5500-LC-BLNK NCS 5500 Line Card Blank Filler
NC55-5500-LC-BLNK= NCS 5500 Line Card Blank Filler Spare
NC55-PS-BLNK NCS 5500 Power Supply Blank Filler
NC55-PS-BLNK= NCS 5500 Power Supply Blank Filler Spare
NC55-5500-RMK-E NCS 5500 Extended Rack Mounting Kit (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 36"~42)
NC55-5500-RMK-E= NCS 5500 Extended Rack Mounting Kit Spare (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 36"~42)
NC55-5500-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit
NC55-5500-ACC-KIT= NCS 5500 Accessory Kit Spare
Cisco NCS 5508 Chassis Hardware
NCS-5508 NCS5500 8 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Part Number Product Description
NCS-5508= NCS5500 8 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
NC55-5508-FC NCS 5508 Fabric Card
NC55-5508-FC= NCS 5508 Fabric Card, Spare
NC55-5508-FAN NCS 5508 Fan Tray
NC55-5508-FAN= NCS 5508 Fan Tray, Spare
NC55-5508-RMK NCS 5508 Rack Mounting Kit (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
NC55-5508-RMK= NCS 5508 Rack Mounting Kit Spare (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
Cisco NCS 5516 Chassis Hardware
NCS-5516 NCS5500 16 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
NCS-5516= NCS5500 16 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
NC55-5516-FC NCS 5516 Fabric Card
NC55-5516-FC= NCS 5516 Fabric Card, Spare
NC55-5516-FAN NCS 5516 Fan Tray
NC55-5516-FAN= NCS 5516 Fan Tray, Spare
NC55-5516-RMK NCS 5516 Rack Mounting Kit (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
NC55-5516-RMK= NCS 5516 Rack Mounting Kit Spare (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
Cisco NCS 5500 Series Line Cards
NC55-36X100G-BA NCS 5500 36x100G Base
NC55-36X100G-BA= NCS 5500 36x100G Base Line Card, Spare
NC55-24H12F-SB NCS 5500 24X100GE and 12X40G Scale Base Line Card
NC55-100G-SE-LIC NCS 5500 40GE to 100GE Scale Port Upgrade License Option (For 24H12F Line Card)
NC55-24H12F-SB= NCS 5500 24X100GE and 12X40G Scale Base Line Card, Spare
NC55-100G-SE-LIC= NCS 5500 40GE to 100GE Scale Port Upgrade License Option (For 24H12F Line Card), Spare
NC55-24X100G-SB NCS 5500 24x100G Scale Base Line Card
NC55-24X100G-SB= NCS 5500 24x100G Scale Base Line Card, Spare
NC55-18H18F-BA NCS 5500 18X100G and 18X40G Base Line Card
NC55-100G-LIC NCS 5500 40G to 100G Upgrade License (For 18H18F Line Card)
NC55-18H18F-BA= NCS 5500 18X100G and 18X40G Base Line Card, Spare
NC55-100G-LIC= NCS 5500 40G to 100G Upgrade License (For 18H18F Line Card), Spare
Software and Licenses